

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5679/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/06/2005 in CRLA No. 58/1995 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHANTABAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

put an appearance                      Adjourned by four weeks to enable the respondent to

through vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if necessary.

SINGH )

( RAVI P. VERMA )

( KANWAL

t Master

Court Master

Cour