

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) . 3 7 2 O F 2 0 0 6

S H A N T A B A I & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A

Respondent(s)

Date: 0 3 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Ku m a r , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindr a Kesh avr ao Adsure, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwa r Singh P a n t a
pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.
Justice P. P . Naolek a r and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of signed judgment.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master

[SIGN E D R E P O R T B A L E JUDG M E N T IS P L A C E D O N T H E F I L E]